

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Holscher Road Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 86 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		R.G. Huston Co. Inc. Cottage Grove, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Forest Landscaping & Const. Lake Mills, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
Utility Work											
1.	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	2,170	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 151,900.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 116,312.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 84,413.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 112,840.00
2.	48" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	89	vert. ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 242.70	\$ 21,600.30	\$ 220.50	\$ 19,624.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,580.00
3.	4" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	27	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 120.90	\$ 3,264.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00
4.	4" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	1,060	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 28,302.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,400.00
5.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	32	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00
6.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	8	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 4,552.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00
7.	12" D.I. Water Main	3,150	lin. ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 207,270.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 184,275.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 220,500.00
8.	10" D.I. Water Main	51	lin. ft.	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 106.70	\$ 5,441.70	\$ 66.50	\$ 3,391.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,590.00
9.	8" D.I. Water Main	83	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,474.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 5,208.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,810.00
10.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	120	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
11.	4" D.I. Water Main	90	lin. ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 62.30	\$ 5,607.00	\$ 59.20	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00
12.	12" Gate Valves and Boxes	11	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 2,582.00	\$ 28,402.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 26,950.00
13.	10" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,027.00	\$ 2,027.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
14.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	4	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 4,372.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
16.	4" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
17.	12" Diameter Nitrile Gaskets	11	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00
18.	4" Diameter Nitrile Gaskets	9	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00
19.	Hydrants	4	each	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,463.00	\$ 13,852.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
20.	1" Corporation Stops	30	each	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
21.	1" Curb Stops	30	each	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
22.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	1,320	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 38,940.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 33,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,800.00
23.	2" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
24.	2" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
25.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	20	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
26.	Relocate Yard Hydrant	1	lump sum	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27.	Existing Main Reconnections	11	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 22,110.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 18,722.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
28.	21" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	325	lin. ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 14,722.50	\$ 57.76	\$ 18,772.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,625.00
29.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	140	lin. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 69.10	\$ 9,674.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,160.00
30.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	560	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 22,344.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 26,768.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,160.00
31.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	460	lin. ft.	\$ 47.50	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 25,208.00	\$ 57.45	\$ 26,427.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,560.00
32.	21" RCP Endwall w/ Grate	1	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
33.	12" Diameter Storm Sewer End Treatment, Sta. 27 +50LT	1	lump sum	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34.	Rectangular Curb Inlets with Casting	22	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 1,373.00	\$ 30,206.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
35.	48" Storm Manhole w/ Casting	5	each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 1,654.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00
36.	72" Sump Storm Manhole with Casting	2	each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 4,776.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
37.	Level Spreader Trench	1	lump sum	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Holscher Road Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 86 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		R.G. Huston Co. Inc. Cottage Grove, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Forest Landscaping & Const. Lake Mills, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Street Work											
38.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 275,177.00	\$ 275,177.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
39.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	2,100	cu. yd.	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00
40.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	19,200	tons	\$ 11.00	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 231,936.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 249,600.00
41.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	14,000	tons	\$ 12.25	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 13.34	\$ 186,760.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 182,000.00
42.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,450	lineal ft.	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,842.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 3,813.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,075.00
43.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,500	lineal ft.	\$ 13.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 88,875.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 85,125.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 83,250.00
44.	5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	34,500	sq. ft.	\$ 4.60	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 101,085.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 96,945.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 103,500.00
45.	Concrete Medians	1,800	sq. ft.	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 8.69	\$ 15,642.00	\$ 9.12	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00
46.	Remove & Replace Sidewalk/Field Inlet Concrete Flatwork, Sta 11+90LT	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
47.	Truncated Dome Panels	248	sq. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 28.28	\$ 7,013.44	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00
48.	Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	1,200	face sq. ft.	\$ 36.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 43,200.00
49.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	17,000	sq. yds.	\$ 4.25	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 69,700.00
50.	2¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 3 LT	2,800	tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 173,600.00	\$ 47.42	\$ 132,776.00	\$ 56.64	\$ 158,592.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 156,800.00
51.	Clean & Tack	19,500	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,875.00
52.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 4 LT	2,200	tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 52.37	\$ 115,214.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 118,800.00
53.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveways	150	sq. yd.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 41.28	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00
54.	Remove, Relocate and Install Mailboxes and Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,299.00	\$ 17,299.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
55.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
56.	Traffic Control, Phase 1	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
57.	Traffic Control, Phase 2	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
58.	Pavement Markings, Holscher Road (North of CTH MN)	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,990.00	\$ 21,990.00	\$ 23,090.00	\$ 23,090.00	\$ 19,999.00	\$ 19,999.00
59.	Pavement Markings, Holscher Road (South of CTH MN)	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
60.	3" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	270	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,755.00
61.	Conduit Handhole	4	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 2,732.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
62.	Street Trees Allowance				\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
63.	Drop Manhole Masonry	5.32	vert. ft.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,409.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,128.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,166,342.50		\$ 1,844,896.04		\$ 2,001,972.75		\$ 2,050,587.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Holscher Road Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 86 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		R.G. Huston Co. Inc. Cottage Grove, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Forest Landscaping & Const. Lake Mills, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS											
A1.	3" Sch. 40 PVC Conduit	6,700	lin. ft.	\$ 5.75	\$ 38,525.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 35,175.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 36,984.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 38,190.00
A2.	3" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	450	lin. ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00
A3.	Conduit Handhole	8	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 5,464.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 47,050.00		\$ 43,300.00		\$ 45,508.00		\$ 46,315.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS											
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	4	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	500	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 19.57	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
S3.	Erosion Mat	1,000	sq. yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS					\$ 12,300.00		\$ 10,050.00		\$ 13,255.00		\$ 13,500.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Holscher Road Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 86 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI		Badgerland Excavating Corp Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
Utility Work									
1.	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	2,170	lin. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 119,350.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 88,970.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 112,840.00
2.	48" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	89	vert. ft.	\$ 240.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 22,695.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 27,768.00
3.	4" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	27	each	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,130.00
4.	4" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	1,060	lin. ft.	\$ 48.00	\$ 50,880.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 61,480.00
5.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	32	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00
6.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	8	each	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
7.	12" D.I. Water Main	3,150	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 214,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 226,800.00
8.	10" D.I. Water Main	51	lin. ft.	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,417.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,386.00
9.	8" D.I. Water Main	83	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,146.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,474.00
10.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	120	lin. ft.	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,440.00
11.	4" D.I. Water Main	90	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,760.00
12.	12" Gate Valves and Boxes	11	each	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00
13.	10" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
14.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
15.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	4	each	\$ 847.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
16.	4" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17.	12" Diameter Nitrile Gaskets	11	each	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
18.	4" Diameter Nitrile Gaskets	9	each	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00
19.	Hydrants	4	each	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
20.	1" Corporation Stops	30	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00
21.	1" Curb Stops	30	each	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00
22.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	1,320	lin. ft.	\$ 33.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 63,360.00
23.	2" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00
24.	2" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
25.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	20	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
26.	Relocate Yard Hydrant	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
27.	Existing Main Reconnections	11	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
28.	21" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	325	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,900.00
29.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	140	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00
30.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	560	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 25,760.00
31.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	460	lin. ft.	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,400.00
32.	21" RCP Endwall w/ Grate	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
33.	12" Diameter Storm Sewer End Treatment, Sta. 27 +50LT	1	lump sum	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00
34.	Rectangular Curb Inlets with Casting	22	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 33,880.00
35.	48" Storm Manhole w/ Casting	5	each	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12,600.00
36.	72" Sump Storm Manhole with Casting	2	each	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
37.	Level Spreader Trench	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 5,290.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Holscher Road Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 86 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI		Badgerland Excavating Corp Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Street Work									
38.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 424,000.00	\$ 424,000.00	\$ 365,200.00	\$ 365,200.00
39.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	2,100	cu. yd.	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,600.00
40.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	19,200	tons	\$ 14.10	\$ 270,720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 249,600.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 253,440.00
41.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	14,000	tons	\$ 14.10	\$ 197,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 207,200.00
42.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,450	lineal ft.	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,900.00
43.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,500	lineal ft.	\$ 11.90	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 111,000.00
44.	5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	34,500	sq. ft.	\$ 2.95	\$ 101,775.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 144,900.00
45.	Concrete Medians	1,800	sq. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00
46.	Remove & Replace Sidewalk/Field Inlet Concrete Flatwork, Sta 11+90LT	1	lump sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00
47.	Truncated Dome Panels	248	sq. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,952.00
48.	Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	1,200	face sq. ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00
49.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	17,000	sq. yds.	\$ 3.80	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 61,200.00
50.	2¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 3 LT	2,800	tons	\$ 47.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 173,600.00
51.	Clean & Tack	19,500	sq. yd.	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,875.00
52.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 4 LT	2,200	tons	\$ 51.85	\$ 114,070.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 145,200.00
53.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveways	150	sq. yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00
54.	Remove, Relocate and Install Mailboxes and Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,410.00
55.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
56.	Traffic Control, Phase 1	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
57.	Traffic Control, Phase 2	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
58.	Pavement Markings, Holscher Road (North of CTH MN)	1	lump sum	\$ 21,990.00	\$ 21,990.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
59.	Pavement Markings, Holscher Road (South of CTH MN)	1	lump sum	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
60.	3" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	270	lin. ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00
61.	Conduit Handhole	4	each	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
62.	Street Trees Allowance				\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
63.	Drop Manhole Masonry			\$ 300.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,128.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,074,909.00		\$ 2,238,851.00		\$ 2,418,540.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Holscher Road Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 86 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI		Badgerland Excavating Corp Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
A1.	3" Sch. 40 PVC Conduit	6,700	lin. ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 35,175.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 36,850.00
A2.	3" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	450	lin. ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00
A3.	Conduit Handhole	8	each	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 43,300.00		\$ 68,100.00		\$ 45,600.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	4	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	500	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00
S3.	Erosion Mat	1,000	sq. yd.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS					\$ 13,000.00		\$ 19,800.00		\$ 15,300.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Holscher Road Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 86 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Maddrell Excavating LLC Monroe, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI		E&N Hughes Co., Inc. Monroe, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
Utility Work									
1.	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	2,170	lin. ft.	\$ 66.50	\$ 144,305.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 141,050.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 156,240.00
2.	48" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	89	vert. ft.	\$ 288.00	\$ 25,632.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 26,878.00
3.	4" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	27	each	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00
4.	4" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	1,060	lin. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 54,060.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 79,500.00
5.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	32	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 5,472.00
6.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	8	each	\$ 322.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 3,704.00
7.	12" D.I. Water Main	3,150	lin. ft.	\$ 88.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 267,750.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 256,410.00
8.	10" D.I. Water Main	51	lin. ft.	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,131.00
9.	8" D.I. Water Main	83	lin. ft.	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,798.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,636.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,640.00
10.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	120	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,880.00
11.	4" D.I. Water Main	90	lin. ft.	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,020.00
12.	12" Gate Valves and Boxes	11	each	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,714.00	\$ 29,854.00
13.	10" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,197.00
14.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 1,548.00
15.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	4	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 4,456.00
16.	4" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 946.00
17.	12" Diameter Nitrile Gaskets	11	each	\$ 58.50	\$ 643.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 363.00
18.	4" Diameter Nitrile Gaskets	9	each	\$ 32.25	\$ 290.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 99.00
19.	Hydrants	4	each	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 16,480.00
20.	1" Corporation Stops	30	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 6,090.00
21.	1" Curb Stops	30	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00
22.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	1,320	lin. ft.	\$ 44.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 84,480.00
23.	2" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00
24.	2" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1,104.00
25.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	20	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2,620.00
26.	Relocate Yard Hydrant	1	lump sum	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 1,562.00
27.	Existing Main Reconnections	11	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,027.00	\$ 33,297.00
28.	21" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	325	lin. ft.	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 26,325.00
29.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	140	lin. ft.	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 10,780.00
30.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	560	lin. ft.	\$ 39.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 40,880.00
31.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	460	lin. ft.	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 33,580.00
32.	21" RCP Endwall w/ Grate	1	each	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 2,072.00
33.	12" Diameter Storm Sewer End Treatment, Sta. 27 +50LT	1	lump sum	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
34.	Rectangular Curb Inlets with Casting	22	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 35,552.00
35.	48" Storm Manhole w/ Casting	5	each	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 12,175.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,097.00	\$ 10,485.00
36.	72" Sump Storm Manhole with Casting	2	each	\$ 4,659.00	\$ 9,318.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 7,552.00
37.	Level Spreader Trench	1	lump sum	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Holscher Road Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 86 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Maddrell Excavating LLC Monroe, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI		E&N Hughes Co., Inc. Monroe, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Street Work									
38.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 200,711.00	\$ 200,711.00
39.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	2,100	cu. yd.	\$ 22.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 31,395.00
40.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	19,200	tons	\$ 13.50	\$ 259,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 353,280.00
41.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	14,000	tons	\$ 14.75	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 264,600.00
42.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,450	lineal ft.	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,190.00
43.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,500	lineal ft.	\$ 12.05	\$ 90,375.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 102,750.00
44.	5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	34,500	sq. ft.	\$ 3.10	\$ 106,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 117,300.00
45.	Concrete Medians	1,800	sq. ft.	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 16,560.00
46.	Remove & Replace Sidewalk/Field Inlet Concrete Flatwork, Sta 11+90LT	1	lump sum	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00
47.	Truncated Dome Panels	248	sq. ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,936.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 7,130.00
48.	Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	1,200	face sq. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 44,700.00
49.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	17,000	sq. yds.	\$ 3.50	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 74,800.00
50.	2¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 3 LT	2,800	tons	\$ 48.15	\$ 134,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 151,200.00
51.	Clean & Tack	19,500	sq. yd.	\$ 0.22	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 4,485.00
52.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 4 LT	2,200	tons	\$ 53.08	\$ 116,776.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 59.65	\$ 131,230.00
53.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveways	150	sq. yd.	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00
54.	Remove, Relocate and Install Mailboxes and Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,796.00	\$ 1,796.00
55.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 7,810.00
56.	Traffic Control, Phase 1	1	lump sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00
57.	Traffic Control, Phase 2	1	lump sum	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 7,590.00
58.	Pavement Markings, Holscher Road (North of CTH MN)	1	lump sum	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 21,688.00	\$ 21,688.00
59.	Pavement Markings, Holscher Road (South of CTH MN)	1	lump sum	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 30,447.00	\$ 30,447.00
60.	3" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	270	lin. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,902.50
61.	Conduit Handhole	4	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 690.00
62.	Street Trees Allowance				\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
63.	Drop Manhole Masonry			\$ 580.00	\$ 3,085.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 1,697.08
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,427,551.35		\$ 2,438,032.00		\$ 2,521,462.58

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Holscher Road Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 86 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Maddrell Excavating LLC Monroe, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI		E&N Hughes Co., Inc. Monroe, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
A1.	3" Sch. 40 PVC Conduit	6,700	lin. ft.	\$ 5.35	\$ 35,845.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 40,870.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 42,880.00
A2.	3" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	450	lin. ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,262.50
A3.	Conduit Handhole	8	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,380.00
	TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$ 50,995.00		\$ 49,895.00		\$ 47,522.50
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	4	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	500	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 24.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00
S3.	Erosion Mat	1,000	sq. yd.	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 1,720.00
	TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS				\$ 18,900.00		\$ 24,770.00		\$ 17,220.00